

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in FA No.464/2002
and FA Nos.61-77/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL
COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM V.MURJANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra, Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Vinod K. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Mr. K.L. Janjani and Mr. R.S. Suri, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 and 2 respectively. They pray for and are allowed six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]

Court Master