

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

(CC 2841/2007)

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in FA No.212/2003

of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW

DELHI)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 2909/2007)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3078/2007)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3079/2007)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3089/2007)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3102/2007)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3115/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3149/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3186/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3201/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3203/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3206/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3210/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

...2/-

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3283/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3305/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.....of 2007 (CC 3165/2007)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No. 5667 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Seth,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Suri,Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair,Adv.

Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra,Adv.

for M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. J.P.N. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also

on

the prayer for interim relief.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.880 of 2007.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Khushi Ram]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master