

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).880/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2006 in FA No. 61/2004 & FA No. 62/2004 & FA No. 63/2004 & FA No. 64/2004 & FA No. 65/2004 & FA No. 66/2004 & FA No. 67/2004 & FA No. 68/2004 & FA No. 69/2004 & FA No. 70/2004 & FA No. 71/2004 & FA No. 72/2004 & FA No. 73/2004 & FA No. 74/2004 & FA No. 75/2004 & FA No. 76/2004 & FA No. 77/2004 & FA No. 464/2002 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM V.MURJANI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18331 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18332 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18333 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18334 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18335 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18336 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18337 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18338 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18339 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18340 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18341 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18342 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18343 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18344 of 2007

(With office report)

..2/-

-2 -

SLP(C) NO. 18345 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18346 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5667 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8081 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.  
Mr. Kirat Singh Nagra,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice upon unserved respondents. Dasti Service in addition is  
allowed.

Additional notice be forwarded through the nearest Civil Court, details of  
which is to be provided by the petitioner to the office.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit till then.

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv. has filed appearance for Respondent No.1 in  
SLP(C) No.880/2007.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar, Advocate appearing for Mr. K.L. Janjani, Advocate  
accept notice for such litigant in all the SLPs, since parties are common in all  
the SLPs.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Advocate has filed appearance for Respondent No.2 in  
SLP(C) No.880/2007.

Mr. Mohammad Wasay,Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. R.S. Suri,  
Advocate accept notice for such litigant in all the SLPs, since parties are common  
in all the SLPs.

For the purpose, petitioners in group matters are directed to serve  
advance copy of pleadings and notice to these Advocates.

He has also to pay process fee within two weeks for notice of other  
unserved respondents.

List the matter on 22nd January,2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar

MG