

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) 3594-3611 OF 2010

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURSHOTTAM V.MURJANI AND ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 3612-3629 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3630 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3631 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3632 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3633 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3634 of 2010

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3635 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3636 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3638 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3639 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3640 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3641 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3642 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3643 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3644 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3645 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3647 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

Civil Appeal NO. 3648 of 2010

(Office report for directions)

-2-

Date: 19/08/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.
Ms. P.T. Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
M/S Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no. 2 to file Statement of Case within four
weeks, finally.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Indu Bala Kapur]
Court Master